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Conference for Food Protection 2008-2010 
Executive Board Meeting Committee Update – Plan Review Committee Report 

 
March 27, 2009 
 
Submitted By:  Liza Frias 
 
Committee Charge(s):  
 
The Conference recommends that the Plan Review Committee continue its review of the Mobile Food Establishment, 
Permanent Outdoor Cooking Operations, Temporary Food Establishment and Plan Review documents and present 
their findings at the 2010 CFP Biennial Meeting. 
 
Committee Membership (Name, Constituency, Employer and email): 
 

Last Name First Name Constituency Employer Email 

Brown Vakesha Regulatory - State FL Department of Health Vakesha_Brown@doh.state.fl.us 

Brown Robert 
Industry - Retail Food 
Stores Supervalu robert.brown@shaws.com 

Bullock Teresa Regulatory - State Arkansas Department of Health teresa.bullock@arkansas.gov 

Coleman Gary 
Other - Standards and 
Compliance Underwriters Laboratories, Inc. gary.coleman@us.ul.com 

Daye Judy Regulatory - State 

North Carolina Department of 
Environment and Natural 
Resources judy.daye@ncmail.net 

Frias Liza 
Industry - Retail Food 
Stores Supervalu liza.frias@supervalu.com 

Garren, 
Ph.D. Donna M. 

Industry - Food 
Service National Restaurant Association dgarren@dineout.org 

Grenawitzke Harry E. 
Other - Standards and 
Compliance NSF International harryeg@comcast.net 

Grzywinski Kristie 
Industry - Food 
Service 

National Restaurant Association 
Solutions kgrzywinski@restaurant.org 

Hirsch Brian W. Regulatory - Local 
Summit County General Health 
District bhirsch@schd.org 

Jue Robert Regulatory - Local Central District Health Department rjue@cdhd.idaho.gov 

Madden Tressa Regulatory - State 
Oklahoma State Department of 
Health tressam@health.ok.gov 

Menikheim Jody Regulatory - State 
State of Maryland - Food 
Protection/Consumer Health jodym@dhmh.state.md.us 

Mitchell-
Baker Cassandra Regulatory - Local Fairfax County Health Department cassandra.mitchell@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Odom Alan 
Industry - Food 
Service Compass Group alan.odom@compass-usa.com 

O'Sullivan Frank 
Other - Consulting 
Services Frank O'Sullivan Consulting frankos@ix.netcom.com 

Steinbach Pamela Regulatory - State Minnesota Department of Health pam.steinbach@health.state.mn.us 

Wagner Jim 
Other-Laboratory 
Services The Steritech Group, Inc. jim.wagner@steritech.com 

Watts Debbie Regulatory - Local Tulsa Health Department dwatts@tulsa-health.org 
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Williams Debra Regulatory - State 
Florida Division of Hotels and 
Restaurants williadk@dbpr.state.fl.us 

Wise Kendra Regulatory - Local Tulsa Health Department kwise@tulsa-health.org 

Wyckoff Steven L. 
Industry - Food 
Service Wal-Mart Stores Inc. steve.wyckoff@wal-mart.com 

 
 
Progress Report/Committee Activities: 
 
Due to the resignation of the prior committee chair, no meetings have been held to date.  A new committee chair was 
assigned and is currently in the process of gathering the prior committee documents and making the necessary FDA 
contacts to continue the review process. 
 
The committee is planning their first conference call in April or May 2009. In the interim, the committee chair has 
been keeping the committee members informed of the status of the committee. 
 
 
 
 


